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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposals submitted by some of the States under the Basic Services to Urban Poor (BSUP) and Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) schemes of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) are pending for approval.

(b) if so, the State-wise details of such proposals and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which these proposals are likely to be cleared?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN

POVERTY ALLEVIATION
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a): No project proposals under Basic Services to Urban Poor

(BSUP) and Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme

(IHSDP) components of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal

Mission (JNNURM) from States are pending with the Ministry for

approval.

(b) &(c): Do not arise in view of the above.

******

